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I.  Foundational Courses

The foundational courses are required for all MS-SLHS students (both thesis and non-thesis track) pursuing clinical

training.

SLHS #
50100
52100
52300
53900
53100
53800
58800
68800

Title

Neural Bases of Speech & Hearing

Speech Disorders in Children

Language Disorders in Children

Dysphagia

Language Disorders in Adults

Motor Speech Disorders

Evaluating Research- EBP |

Research Integration and Dissemination - EBP Il

II. Specialty Courses
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Typically offered in:

Fall 1

Fall 1

Fall 1

Fall 1

Spring 1

Spring 1

Spring 1

Fall 2 - not required for thesis
students

Students should take a minimum of 13 credits from this representative list. However, you are encouraged to take as
many specialty courses as possible throughout the program. Some specialty courses may be offered on a rotating
basis. They may also be cross-listed with the PhD program.

SLHS #
53200
54000
53300
54300
51800

52500
54401

52900

61900

51900

Title

Voice Disorders

Augment. & Alternative Communication
Medical Speech-Language Pathology
Assessment and Treatment of Literacy Disorders
Counseling in SLP & Au.D.

Language and Communication in ASD

School Clinical Methods

Stuttering
Advanced Topics in Pediatric Feeding and

Swallowing
Cognitive Communicative Disorders

DEPARTMENT OF SPEECH, LANGUAGE, AND HEARING SCIENCES

Lyles-Porter Hall

715 Clinic Drive, West Lafayette, IN 47907

Typically offered in:
Spring 1

Spring 1

Summer

Summer (Maymester)
Summer

Fall 2

Fall 2 (required for students who want
to work in a school setting)

Fall 2

Fall 2

Fall 2



I, Clinical Practicum & Seminars

MS-SLHS students enroll in a series of clinical practicum and seminar courses throughout the program. In clinical
seminars, you will be engaged in lectures and learning activities focused on current clinical knowledge and
professional issues. In clinical practicums, you will obtain supervised clinical experiences to develop skills in
evaluation and intervention of communication and swallowing disorders.

SLHS # Title Cr. Semester

51900 Clinical Seminar 1 Fall 1, Springl, Summer, & Fall 2 (1 cr. per semester)
54900 Clinical Practicum 3 Fall 1

54900 Clinical Practicum 3 Spring 1

54900 Clinical Practicum 2 Summer

54900 Clinical Practicum 3 Fall 2

64800 Educational Externship 6 Spring 2

64900 Healthcare Externship 6 Spring 2
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