## Speech-Language Pathology (MS-SLP) COURSE LIST

## I. Foundational Courses

The foundational courses are <u>required</u> for all MS-SLHS students (both thesis and non-thesis track) pursuing clinical training.

SLHS#	Title	Cr.	Typically offered in:
50100	Neural Bases of Speech & Hearing	3	Fall 1
52100	Speech Disorders in Children	3	Fall 1
52300	Language Disorders in Children	3	Fall 1
53900	Dysphagia	3	Fall 1
53100	Language Disorders in Adults	3	Spring 1
53800	Motor Speech Disorders	2	Spring 1
58800	Evaluating Research- EBP I	2	Spring 1
68800	Research Integration and Dissemination - EBP II	2	Fall 2 - not required for thesis students

## II. Specialty Courses

Students should take a minimum of 13 credits from this representative list. However, you are encouraged to take as many specialty courses as possible throughout the program. **Some specialty courses may be offered on a rotating basis.** They may also be cross-listed with the PhD program.

SLHS #	Title	Cr.	Typically offered in:
53200	Voice Disorders	2	Spring 1
54000	Augment. & Alternative Communication	2	Spring 1
53300	Medical Speech-Language Pathology	2	Summer
54300	Assessment and Treatment of Literacy Disorders	2	Summer (Maymester)
51800	Counseling in SLP & Au.D.	2	Summer
52500	Language and Communication in ASD	2	Fall 2
54401	School Clinical Methods	1	Fall 2 (required for students who want to work in a school setting)
52900	Stuttering	2	Fall 2
61900	Advanced Topics in Pediatric Feeding and Swallowing	2	Fall 2
51900	Cognitive Communicative Disorders	2	Fall 2

## III. Clinical Practicum & Seminars

MS-SLHS students enroll in a series of clinical practicum and seminar courses throughout the program. In clinical seminars, you will be engaged in lectures and learning activities focused on current clinical knowledge and professional issues. In clinical practicums, you will obtain supervised clinical experiences to develop skills in evaluation and intervention of communication and swallowing disorders.

SLHS#	Title	Cr.	Semester
51900	Clinical Seminar	1	Fall 1, Spring1, Summer, & Fall 2 (1 cr. per semester)
54900	Clinical Practicum	3	Fall 1
54900	Clinical Practicum	3	Spring 1
54900	Clinical Practicum	2	Summer
54900	Clinical Practicum	3	Fall 2
64800	Educational Externship	6	Spring 2
64900	Healthcare Externship	6	Spring 2